R
P  C
P
WWW.CASTCRETE.COM March 2023
TM
SILLS
PARKING BUMPERS
THRESHOLDS

HOW TO READ SAFE LOAD TABLES
WWW.CASTCRETE.COM Page 12
TYPE DESIGNATION
For a 5’-10” overall  length U-lintel Type 8F16-1B/1T:
 Safe superimposed gravity load = 4360 PLF
 Safe superimposed uplift load = 2080 PLF
 Safe superimposed lateral load = 339 PLF
SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1. All values based on minimum 4 inch nominal bearing.
Exception: Safe loads for unfilled U-lintels must be re-
duced  by 20% if bearing length is less than 6 1/2 inches.
2. N.R. = Not Rated.
3. Safe loads are superimposed allowable loads.
4. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebar in 8
inch U-lintels only.
5. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
6. For composite U-lintel heights not shown, use safe load
from the next lower height.
7. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
8. All safe loads based on simply supported span.
9. The number in the parenthesis indicates the percent re-
duction for grade 40 field added rebar.
Example: 7’-6” U-lintel Type 8F32-1B safe gravity
load = 6427 (15). Calculate the 15% reduction:
                               6472 (.85) = 5501plf.
7. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
ACI 318 and TMS 402.
8. U-lintels loaded simultaneously with vertical (gravity or
uplift) and horizontal (lateral) loads should be checked
for the combined loading with the following equation:
Applied vertical load        Applied horizontal load
Safe vertical load              Safe horizontal load
   +       < 1.0
8F16-1B/1T
PROVIDED IN U-LINTEL
8" NOMINAL WIDTH
7-5/8" ACTUAL
(SEE REINFORCING SCHEDULE)
TOP OF COMPOSITE
#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT
BOTTOM REINFORCING
#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT
1
6
"
N
O
M
IN
A
L
 H
E
IG
H
T
15
-5
/8
"
A
C
T
U
A
L
BOTTOM OF U-LINTEL CAVITY
GROUT
1-1/2" CLEAR
FIELD PLACED C.M.U.
ADDED REBAR AT TOP OF